
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008873-2022 

Tender

NHS East of England - Enhanced Mental Health Service

NHS England (East)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008873
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032944  
Published 1 April 2022, 3:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England (East)

West Wing, Victoria House, Capital Park, Fulbourne

Cambridge

CB21 5XA

Contact

Martyna Migas

Email

martyna.migas1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 07816124037

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008873-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008873-2022
mailto:martyna.migas1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=44369&B=AGCSU

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=44369&B=AGCSU

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=44369&B=AGCSU
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=44369&B=AGCSU


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS East of England - Enhanced Mental Health Service

Reference number

AG21511 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Arden GEM CSU on behalf of The NHS Commissioning Board operating as NHS
England (East of England) (the Contracting Authority) wishes to commission Enhanced
Mental Health services (EMH) services for adult victims and survivors of sexual assault
and abuse with complex trauma related mental health needs and/or comorbid factors that
may result in their presentation being more complex. It is intended that a EMH service for
the East of England will be set up for a period of 30 months. The East of England service
will receive referrals for a population of 1.5 million or more and will offer a tertiary service.

The tertiary service offer must augment (but not duplicate) existing mental health service
provision and support the joining up of services (specifically specialist sexual violence and
abuse voluntary sector organisations and secondary care NHS services) to reduce
fragmentation for people accessing care.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,425,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Organisations wishing to submit a bid will need to register on the

Arden GEM EU Supply website and complete the ITT documentation at the following
location: https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=UK

The ITT documentation should be completed by 1500 hours on the 6th May 2022. The
ITT reference is 50666.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,425,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

30

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=UK


Page 5 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

All professional and/or trade registrations is specified within the tender documentation.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

Financial standing requirements for the Procurement are outlined within Document 1 - ITT
Process Overview

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

Financial standing requirements for the Procurement are outlined within Document 1 - ITT
Process Overview

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

All technical capacity and its evaluation criteria are specified within the tender
documentation.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 May 2022

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 May 2022

Local time

3:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Cardinal Square, Nottingham Road

Derby

DE1 3QT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Cardinal Square, Nottingham Road

Derby

DE1 3QT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T21:04:16+0000
	TCPDF




